	101000410	09/171905 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office CT/PTO 28 OCT 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 ks: Please record on the Government Register the attached documents. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 	
Uffe ANDERSEN	Name: GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Herlev Hovedgade 17, DK-2730 Herlev Denmark	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of name		
Other		
Execution Date: 09/24/98	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
 A. Patent Application No.(s), including series number NEW APPLICATION Addition 	B. Patent No.(s)	171905
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attention: Walter C. Gillis Larson & Taylor Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax Street, Ste. 900 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Dep. Acct.)	
 Wilayano ecoeco72 09171905 FC:501 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 P 40.00 P		
Douglas E. JacksonXUCName of person signingSignature	a, E Jackion	_10/28/1998 Date
Reg. No. <u>28518</u>	Total number of pages submitted:02	

.

PATENT REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0451

/

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Uffe ANDERSEN of Amtsvejen 82, Meløse, DK-3320 Skævinge, Denmark, have invented an improvement in an ARRANGEMENT OF AN INGATE SYSTEM WITH FEEDING RESERVOIR FOR FEEDING CAST-INGS, AND A METHOD OF MAKING SUCH A SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S of Herlev Hovedgade 17, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said **GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S**, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration, **I**, **Uffe AN-DERSEN** agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said **GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S** or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers thay may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed

this _____ day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

(andursen)

Uffe ANDERSEN

RECORDED: 10/28/1998